HB 85 INTRODUCED BY FRITZ
TAX OF 5 PERCENT ON HOTEL, MOTEL, CAMPGROUND
ACCOMMODATIONS; DISTRIBUTION OF PROCEEDS
1/05
1/05
1/05
1 I 1 2
1 I 1 6

11 rules an the subject of the provisions of this act is
12 extended to the provisions of this act.
l3 NEW SECTION. Section 8. Codification instruction.
14 Sections 1 through 5 are intended to be codified as an
15 integral part of Title 15, and the provisions of Titl~ 15
16 apply to sections 1 through 5.
17 NEW SECTION. Section 9. Effective date. This act is
18 effective July 1, 1987.
-End-
-7-
..
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB084, Version: as introduced.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
An Act imposing a statewide 4 percent tax on the users of hotel, motel, or campground accommodations; providing for
the distribution of the tax proceeds to the Department of Commerce, regional nonprofit tourism corporations, and
nonprofit convention and visitors bureaus for the promotion of Montana tourism and motion picture and television
commercial location; establishing a tourism advisory council; and providing an immediate effective date and an
applicability date.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. A hotel/motel/campground tax will generate gross collections of $1.25 million per percent per year (OBPP).
This estimate is assumed constant for each year. .
2. For simplicity, it is assumed that the effective date of the proposal (May 1, 1987) will prevent 1/12 of
the annual proceeds from being collected in FY88.
3. It is assumed that local nonprofit tourism promotion corporations will submit (and have approved) marketing
plans and they will receive 25 percent of the net collections each year of the biennium.
4. Administrative costs of the Department of Revenue will be $58,323 in FY88 and $57,574 in FY89. In addition,
$97,000 in start-up costs will be incurred in FY87 in order to implement the tax by May 1, 1987. These
start-up costs are assumed to be covered by a general fund loan. (Section 5, (4)).
FISCAL IMPACT:
Revenue: FY88
Current Law Pro2osed Law
Hotel/Motel Tax $ 0 $ 4,583,000
Expenditure:
Total Ex2enditures f 0 $ 155 1 323
Net Effect $ 0 $ 4,427,677
Fund Information: FY88
Current Law Proposed Law
Dept. of Commerce $ 0 $ 3,320,758
Local Travel Promotion $ 0 $ 1,106,919
{)O&f<.J ~ ~ DATE /p.<f?
DAVID L. ffiJNTER, lJDGETDIRECTOR . ,.
Office of Budget and Program Planning
FY89
Difference Current Law Pro2osed Law Difference
$ 4,583,000 $ 0 $ 5,000,000 $ 5,000,000
$ 155 1 323 $ 0 $ 57.574 $ 57.574
$ 4,427,677 $ 0 $ 4,942,426 $ 4,942,426
FY89
Difference Current Law Pro2osed Law Difference
$ 3,320,758 $ 0 $ 3,706,820 $ 3,706,820
$ 1,106,919 $ 0 $ 1,235,606 $ 1,235,606
~ DATE i'~l
CAL WINSLOW, PRIMARY SPONSOR
Fiscal Note for HB084, as introduced. R
p=•'l
Fiscal Note Request, HB084, as introduced
Form Bd-15
Page 2
EFFECT ON COUNTY OR OTHER LOCAL REVENUE OR EXPENDITURES:
N/A
LONG-RANGE EFFECTS OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION;
N/A
148 8''1
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB085 , as introduced.